Filed on behalf of Patent Owner John H. Stephenson

By: Daniel W. McDonald Robert A. Kalinsky Merchant & Gould P.C. Counsel for Patent Owner

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

Telephone: (612) 332-5300

Email: <u>dmcdonald@merchantgould.com</u>

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC AND WORLDWINNER.COM

Petitioners

V.

JOHN H. STEPHENSON

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00289

Patent 6,174,237

NOTICE OF STIPULATION OF DUE DATES



Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 9) entered in IPR2013-00289, Petitioners Game Show Network, LLC and Worldwinner.com and Patent Owner John H. Stephenson (collectively, "the Parties"), hereby provide notice to the Board that the Parties have stipulated to different dates for DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2 and DUE DATE 3. The following table provides the original DUE DATES and the stipulated new DUE DATES:

	Original DUE DATE	New DUE DATE
DUE DATE 1	January 27, 2014	February 3, 2014
DUE DATE 2	April 7, 2014	April 21, 2014
DUE DATE 3	May 5, 2014	May 12, 2014

These dates are also reflected on the attached Due Date Appendix, where the original DUE DATES are crossed out and the new DUE DATES are added. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATE 4 through DUE DATE 7 in the Scheduling Order.

Date: January 6, 2014 / Daniel W. McDonald/

Daniel W. McDonald, Reg. No. 32,044 Robert A. Kalinsky, Reg. No. 50,471 Thomas J. Leach, Reg. No. 53,188 Merchant & Gould P.C. 80 South 8th St., Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 332-5300



Fax: (612) 332-9081 dmcdonald@merchantgould.com rkalinsky@merchantgould.com tleach@merchantgould.com StephensonIPR@merchantgould.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Stephenson



Patent owner's response to observation

Reply to opposition to motion to exclude

DUE DATE 6......June 16, 2014

DUE DATE 7......July 10, 2014

Opposition to motion to exclude

Oral argument (if requested)



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that "NOTICE OF STIPULATION OF DUE DATES" and "CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" for the above-captioned matter were served in their entirety on January 6, 2014, upon the following parties via e-mail:

PETITIONER:

Brenton R. Babcock Ted M. Cannon KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502

Email: BoxGSN@Knobbe.com

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.

Date: January 6, 2014 / Daniel W. McDonald/

Daniel W. McDonald, Reg. No. 32,044 Robert A. Kalinsky, Reg. No. 50,471 Thomas J. Leach, Reg. No. 53,188

Merchant & Gould P.C. 80 South 8th St., Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 332-5300

Fax: (612) 332-9081

dmcdonald@merchantgould.com rkalinsky@merchantgould.com tleach@merchantgould.com

StephensonIPR@merchantgould.com

(Trial No. IPR2013-00289) ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER

